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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 K McAslan East Chesh  A    14:58
  2 Freya Vincent Leicester    15:19
  3 Mae Partridge Aldershot,  A    15:22
  4 Emily Meekins Bedford &  A    15:26
  5 H Whiteside Liverpool  A    15:26
  6 Naomi ThompsonBlackburn    15:27
  7 A Thoregood Mendip Ac    15:30
  8 Liliane Sutton Birchfield  A    15:36
  9 Holly Archer West Suffo  A    15:38
 10 Laura Suggitt Aldershot,  B    15:44
 11 L Brooke Wakefield    15:49
 12 Holly Hill Westbury H  A    15:51
 13 M Turner Solihull &    15:52
 14 Jemma Nevin Sale Harri  A    15:53
 15 R Anagnustakis Westbury H  B    15:57
 16 Hollie Coulson Kettering  B    16:00
 17 Claire Talbot Mansfield    16:01
 18 Megan Ball Lincoln We  A    16:10
 19 Caitlin Regan Leeds City  A    16:12
 20 Lara Tipper Tipton Har  A    16:13
 21 A Kearsley Leigh Harr  A    16:14
 22 Chloe Grant Sale Harri  B    16:16
 23 Rachel Denton Morpeth Ha    16:16
 24 Joni Ashford Charnwood  A    16:22
 25 Beresford-Smit Halesowen    16:26
 26 Lucy Salter Bedford &  B    16:27
 27 Shanie Read Cannock &    16:30
 28 Robyn Ellis Vale Royal  A    16:30

 29 E Heaurn Warrington  A    16:31
 30 Schae Antoine Harrow Ac    16:34
 31 Naomi O’Brien Royal Sutt  A    16:35
 32 Nikki Manson Giffnock N    16:37
 33 Hannah Coulson Stockport  A    16:39
 34 S Tory Thames Val    16:41
 35 Megan Clements Leamington    16:44
 36 Ellie Clarke Liverpool  B    16:49
 37 Georgina Chew Blackheath    16:50
 38 Ellie Farrow East Chesh  B    16:52
 39 S Thornton Leigh Harr  B    16:57
 40 Jemma Westgate Royal Sutt  B    16:58
 41 WalkerTrafford Bristol &    17:20
 42 Faye Morley Birchfield  B    17:23
 43 Becky Wells Lincoln We  B    17:24
 44 M Ashcroft Warrington  B    17:48
 45 E Wilkinson Aldershot,  C    17:51
 46 Lindsay Deacon Nuneaton H  A    17:55
 47 H Walker Hallamshir    17:56
 48 O Neal Rotherham  A    18:02
 49 A Tomlinson Shaftsbury    18:07
 50 Jessica Thorpe Amber Vall    18:21
 51 M Wragg Rotherham  B    18:38
 52 Ruth Edwards Tipton Har  B    18:46
 53 Katie Seddon Leeds City  B    18:47
 54 Tarajay Lewis Birchfield  C    18:52
 55 Jade Evans Vale Royal  B    19:08
 56 Emily Payne Charnwood  B    19:17
 57 Lauren Rudd Notts Ac  A    21:01
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ruth Haynes Aldershot,  A    14:25    29:47 +  2
  2 V Newell East Chesh  A    14:53    29:51 -  1
  3 G Brookes Leicester    15:12    30:31 -  1
  4 C Atkinson Blackburn    15:30    30:57 +  2
  5 Victoria Budd Westbury H  A    15:36    31:27 +  7
  6 Laura Gilbert Bedford &  A    16:16    31:42 -  2
  7 Bethany Jones Leigh Harr  A    15:29    31:43 + 14
  8 S ShielRankin Aldershot,  B    16:11    31:55 +  2
  9 A Murray Liverpool  A    16:32    31:58 -  4
 10 G Sherlock Kettering  B    16:01    32:01 +  6
 11 O Radcliffe Wakefield    16:13    32:02  0
 12 Laura Muth Birchfield  A    16:35    32:11 -  4
 13 Hannah Morgan Solihull &    16:39    32:31  0
 14 D Annenberg Harrow Ac    16:04    32:38 + 16
 15 Ruby Kelly Mendip Ac    17:16    32:46 -  8
 16 C Ratcliffe Sale Harri  A    17:02    32:55 -  2
 17 Sarah Bibby West Suffo  A    17:24    33:02 -  8
 18 Johanna Wilton Leeds City  A    16:52    33:04 +  1
 19 Amie Hughes Stockport  A    16:26    33:05 + 14
 20 Lucy Elliot Royal Sutt  A    16:33    33:08 + 11
 21 Claire Perry Vale Royal  A    16:39    33:09 +  7
 22 Megan Shreeves Bedford &  B    16:44    33:11 +  4
 23 M Sampson Morpeth Ha    17:02    33:18  0
 24 P Marshall Giffnock N    16:42    33:19 +  8
 25 G Kinney Royal Sutt  B    16:28    33:26 + 15
 26 S McWilliam Lincoln We  A    17:18    33:28 -  8
 27 Elizabeth Lee Leigh Harr  B    16:32    33:29 + 12
 28 Hayley Smith Westbury H  B    17:36    33:33 - 13
 29 A Robertson Halesowen    17:10    33:36 -  4
 30 F Sharp Thames Val    16:56    33:37 +  4
 31 Becky Donohue Liverpool  B    16:48    33:37 +  5
 32 Lia Bradley Tipton Har  A    17:27    33:40 - 12
 33 Sophie Dickie East Chesh  B    16:53    33:45 +  5
 34 Demi Jakymelon Mansfield    17:47    33:48 - 17
 35 Lauren Botham Charnwood  A    17:50    34:12 - 11
 36 Robyn Brailey Bristol &    17:02    34:22 +  5
 37 K Ashcroft Warrington  A    17:59    34:30 -  8
 38 A Cresswell Birchfield  B    17:11    34:34 +  4

 39 Hayley Boland Sale Harri  B    18:27    34:43 - 17
 40 Carney-Holland Blackheath    18:06    34:56 -  3
 41 F O’Donnell Aldershot,  C    17:50    35:41 +  4
 42 G Arif Rotherham  A    17:47    35:49 +  6
 43 Claire Belcher Nuneaton H  A    18:05    36:00 +  3
 44 G Dunford Shaftsbury    17:54    36:01 +  5
 45 K Whittacker Warrington  B    18:15    36:03 -  1
 46 J Lockwood Amber Vall    17:46    36:07 +  4
 47 Mary Donaldson Leamington    19:31    36:15 - 12
 48 Lauren Evans Tipton Har  B    17:43    36:29 +  4
 49 J Cornwall Lincoln We  B    19:29    36:53 -  6
 50 M Hellell Rotherham  B    18:40    37:18 +  1
 51 E Towers Hallamshir    20:24    38:20 -  4
 52 D Whittingham Leeds City  B    21:23    40:10 +  1
 53 A Palmer Notts Ac  A    19:45    40:46 +  4
 54 Yasmin Rowland Vale Royal  B    24:12    43:20 +  1
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Emelia Gorecka Aldershot,  A    14:27    44:14  0
  2 Katie Reynolds East Chesh  A    14:40    44:31  0
  3 M Fairbrother Leicester    15:23    45:54  0
  4 Emily Fitzhugh Westbury H  A    14:28    45:55 +  1
  5 Beckie Taylor Blackburn    15:28    46:25 -  1
  6 S Johnson Leigh Harr  A    15:45    47:28 +  1
  7 AlexanderHigh Aldershot,  B    15:46    47:41 +  1
  8 Naomi Speake Bristol &    13:36    47:58 + 28
  9 C Jersion Liverpool  A    16:03    48:01  0
 10 Megan Huxley Vale Royal  A    15:00    48:09 + 11
 11 R Robinson Royal Sutt  A    15:09    48:17 +  9
 12 C Cousins Harrow Ac    15:40    48:18 +  2
 13 Brogan Field Bedford &  A    16:52    48:34 -  7
 14 Sarah Simeen Sale Harri  A    15:45    48:40 +  2
 15 Brogan Dean East Chesh  B    15:03    48:48 + 18
 16 Hannah Rank Morpeth Ha    15:37    48:55 +  7
 17 Emily Derrick Mendip Ac    16:11    48:57 -  2
 18 Emily Robinson Leeds City  A    15:58    49:02  0
 19 Laura Hopcroft Birchfield  A    17:00    49:11 -  7
 20 Cheeseborough Wakefield    17:25    49:27 -  9
 21 Karin Belch Giffnock N    16:18    49:37 +  3
 22 R Power-Ross Thames Val    16:13    49:50 +  8
 23 Vicki Lawrence Lincoln We  A    16:38    50:06 +  3
 24 C Edmunds Tipton Har  A    16:34    50:14 +  8
 25 Rebecca Bowyer Kettering  B    18:29    50:30 - 15
 26 A MacKinnon Bedford &  B    17:21    50:32 -  4
 27 Laura Clarke Solihull &    18:13    50:44 - 14
 28 Lucy Coupe Mansfield    17:00    50:48 +  6
 29 Rachel Smith Royal Sutt  B    17:29    50:55 -  4

 30 K Godfrey Westbury H  B    17:44    51:17 -  2
 31 L O’Malley Leigh Harr  B    17:54    51:23 -  4
 32 Poppy Laing Liverpool  B    17:48    51:25 -  1
 33 Hazel Burke Halesowen    18:07    51:43 -  4
 34 Eleanor Jones Charnwood  A    17:32    51:44 +  1
 35 V Hamilton Warrington  A    17:31    52:01 +  2
 36 J Freeman Birchfield  B    17:33    52:07 +  2
 37 Hemmings-Fitto Sale Harri  B    17:30    52:13 +  2
 38 AndersonBusby Aldershot,  C    16:37    52:18 +  3
 39 Jessica Turner Amber Vall    16:14    52:21 +  7
 40 N Hatswell Rotherham  A    16:41    52:30 +  2
 41 Hannah Cook Blackheath    19:07    54:03 -  1
 42 Kershaw-Moore Warrington  B    18:02    54:05 +  3
 43 H Vincent Tipton Har  B    18:07    54:36 +  5
 44 E Demitrou Shaftsbury    18:48    54:49  0
 45 Lauren Lynn Nuneaton H  A    20:21    56:21 -  2
 46 Chloe Harley Leeds City  B    17:24    57:34 +  6
 47 L Campbell Lincoln We  B    21:26    58:19 +  2
 48 H Broadhead Hallamshir    20:16    58:36 +  3
 49 Polly Howell Leamington    26:30  1:02:45 -  2
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 13 Girls                 — Team Results — Final

  1 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘A’    44:14
1 Mae Partridge (3) 15:22 2 Ruth Haynes (1) 14:25
3 Emelia Gorecka (1) 14:27
  2 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    44:31
1 K McAslan (1) 14:58 2 V Newell (2) 14:53
3 Katie Reynolds (2) 14:40
  3 Leicester Coritanian    45:54
1 Freya Vincent (2) 15:19 2 G Brookes (3) 15:12
3 M Fairbrother (3) 15:23
  4 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    45:55
1 Holly Hill (12) 15:51 2 Victoria Budd (5) 15:36
3 Emily Fitzhugh (4) 14:28
  5 Blackburn Harriers    46:25
1 Naomi Thompson (6) 15:27 2 C
Atkinson (4) 15:30 3 Beckie Taylor (5) 15:28

  6 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘A’    47:28
1 A Kearsley (21) 16:14 2 Bethany Jones (7) 15:29
3 S Johnson (6) 15:45
  7 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘B’    47:41
1 Laura Suggitt (10) 15:44 2 S ShielRankin (8) 16:11
3 AlexanderHigh (7) 15:46
  8 Bristol & West AC    47:58
1 WalkerTrafford (41) 17:20 2 Robyn Brailey (36) 17:02
3 Naomi Speake (8) 13:36
  9 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    48:01
1 H Whiteside (5) 15:26 2 A Murray (9) 16:32
3 C Jersion (9) 16:03
 10 Vale Royal  ‘A’    48:09
1 Robyn Ellis (28) 16:30 2 Claire Perry (21) 16:39
3 Megan Huxley (10) 15:00
 11 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    48:17
1 Naomi O’Brien (31) 16:35 2 Lucy Elliot (20) 16:33
3 R Robinson (11) 15:09
 12 Harrow AC    48:18
1 Schae Antoine (30) 16:34 2 D Annenberg (14) 16:04
3 C Cousins (12) 15:40
 13 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    48:34
1 Emily Meekins (4) 15:26 2 Laura Gilbert (6) 16:16
3 Brogan Field (13) 16:52
 14 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    48:40
1 Jemma Nevin (14) 15:53 2 C Ratcliffe (16) 17:02
3 Sarah Simeen (14) 15:45
 15 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    48:48
1 Ellie Farrow (38) 16:52 2 Sophie Dickie (33) 16:53
3 Brogan Dean (15) 15:03
 16 Morpeth Harriers & AC    48:55
1 Rachel Denton (23) 16:16 2 M Sampson (23) 17:02
3 Hannah Rank (16) 15:37
 17 Mendip AC    48:57
1 A Thoregood (7) 15:30 2 Ruby Kelly (15) 17:16
3 Emily Derrick (17) 16:11
 18 Leeds City AC  ‘A’    49:02
1 Caitlin Regan (19) 16:12 2 Johanna Wilton (18) 16:52
3 Emily Robinson (18) 15:58
 19 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    49:11
1 Liliane Sutton (8) 15:36 2 Laura Muth (12) 16:35
3 Laura Hopcroft (19) 17:00
 20 Wakefield Harriers    49:27
1 L Brooke (11) 15:49 2 O Radcliffe (11) 16:13
3 Cheeseborough(20) 17:25
 21 Giffnock North Aac    49:37
1 Nikki Manson (32) 16:37 2 P Marshall (24) 16:42
3 Karin Belch (21) 16:18

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 22 Thames Valley Harriers    49:50
1 S Tory (34) 16:41 2 F Sharp (30) 16:56
3 R Power-Ross (22) 16:13
 23 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    50:06
1 Megan Ball (18) 16:10 2 S McWilliam (26) 17:18
3 Vicki Lawrence (23) 16:38
 24 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    50:14
1 Lara Tipper (20) 16:13 2 Lia Bradley (32) 17:27
3 C Edmunds (24) 16:34
 25 Kettering Town Harriers  ‘B’    50:30
1 Hollie Coulson (16) 16:00 2 G Sherlock (10) 16:01
3 Rebecca Bowyer(25) 18:29
 26 Bedford & County AC  ‘B’    50:32
1 Lucy Salter (26) 16:27 2 Megan Shreeves (22) 16:44
3 A MacKinnon (26) 17:21
 27 Solihull & Small Heath AC    50:44
1 M Turner (13) 15:52 2 Hannah Morgan (13) 16:39
3 Laura Clarke (27) 18:13
 28 Mansfield Harriers & AC    50:48
1 Claire Talbot (17) 16:01 2 Demi Jakymelon (34) 17:47
3 Lucy Coupe (28) 17:00
 29 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘B’    50:55
1 Jemma Westgate(40) 16:58 2 G Kinney (25) 16:28
3 Rachel Smith (29) 17:29
 30 Westbury Harriers  ‘B’    51:17
1 R Anagnustakis (15) 15:57 2 Hayley Smith (28) 17:36
3 K Godfrey (30) 17:44
 31 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘B’    51:23
1 S Thornton (39) 16:57 2 Elizabeth Lee (27) 16:32
3 L O’Malley (31) 17:54
 32 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    51:25
1 Ellie Clarke (36) 16:49 2 Becky Donohue (31) 16:48
3 Poppy Laing (32) 17:48
 33 Halesowen A & Cc    51:43
1 Beresford-Smit (25) 16:26 2 A Robertson (29) 17:10
3 Hazel Burke (33) 18:07
 34 Charnwood AC  ‘A’    51:44
1 Joni Ashford (24) 16:22 2 Lauren Botham (35) 17:50
3 Eleanor Jones (34) 17:32
 35 Warrington AC  ‘A’    52:01
1 E Heaurn (29) 16:31 2 K Ashcroft (37) 17:59
3 V Hamilton (35) 17:31
 36 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    52:07
1 Faye Morley (42) 17:23 2 A Cresswell (38) 17:11
3 J Freeman (36) 17:33
 37 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    52:13
1 Chloe Grant (22) 16:16 2 Hayley Boland (39) 18:27
3 Hemmings-Fitto (37) 17:30
 38 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘C’    52:18
1 E Wilkinson (45) 17:51 2 F O’Donnell (41) 17:50
3 AndersonBusby (38) 16:37
 39 Amber Valley AC    52:21
1 Jessica Thorpe (50) 18:21 2 J Lockwood (46) 17:46
3 Jessica Turner (39) 16:14
 40 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    52:30
1 O Neal (48) 18:02 2 G Arif (42) 17:47
3 N Hatswell (40) 16:41
 41 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers    54:03
1 Georgina Chew (37) 16:50 2 Carney-Holland (40) 18:06
3 Hannah Cook (41) 19:07
 42 Warrington AC  ‘B’    54:05
1 M Ashcroft (44) 17:48 2 K Whittacker (45) 18:15
3 Kershaw-Moore (42) 18:02
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

 43 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’    54:36
1 Ruth Edwards (52) 18:46 2 Lauren Evans (48) 17:43
3 H Vincent (43) 18:07
 44 Shaftsbury Barnet Harriers    54:49
1 A Tomlinson (49) 18:07 2 G Dunford (44) 17:54
3 E Demitrou (44) 18:48
 45 Nuneaton Harriers  ‘A’    56:21
1 Lindsay Deacon (46) 17:55 2 Claire Belcher (43) 18:05
3 Lauren Lynn (45) 20:21
 46 Leeds City AC  ‘B’    57:34
1 Katie Seddon (53) 18:47 2 D Whittingham (52) 21:23
3 Chloe Harley (46) 17:24
 47 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    58:19
1 Becky Wells (43) 17:24 2 J Cornwall (49) 19:29
3 L Campbell (47) 21:26
 48 Hallamshire Harriers    58:36
1 H Walker (47) 17:56 2 E Towers (51) 20:24
3 H Broadhead (48) 20:16
 49 Leamington C & AC  1:02:45
1 Megan Clements (35) 16:44 2 Mary Donaldson (47) 19:31
3 Polly Howell (49) 26:30

Incomplete Teams:

West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    33:02
1 Holly Archer (9) 15:38 2 Sarah Bibby (17) 17:24

Stockport Harriers  ‘A’    33:05
1 Hannah Coulson (33) 16:39 2 Amie Hughes (19) 16:26

Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’    37:18
1 M Wragg (51) 18:38 2 M Hellell (50) 18:40

Notts AC  ‘A’    40:46
1 Lauren Rudd (57) 21:01 2 A Palmer (53) 19:45

Vale Royal  ‘B’    43:20
1 Jade Evans (55) 19:08 2 Yasmin Rowland (54) 24:12

Cannock & Stafford AC    16:30
1 Shanie Read (27) 16:30

Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’    18:52
1 Tarajay Lewis (54) 18:52

Charnwood AC  ‘B’    19:17
1 Emily Payne (56) 19:17

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Naomi Speake Bristol &    13:36
  2 Ruth Haynes Aldershot, A    14:25
  3 Emelia Gorecka Aldershot, A    14:27
  4 Emily Fitzhugh Westbury H A    14:28
  5 Katie Reynolds East Chesh A    14:40
  6 V Newell East Chesh A    14:53
  7 K McAslan East Chesh A    14:58
  8 Megan Huxley Vale Royal A    15:00
  9 Brogan Dean East Chesh B    15:03
 10 R Robinson Royal Sutt A    15:09


